

**Court No. - 1**

**Case :-** SECOND APPEAL No. - 859 of 1981

**Appellant :-** Sita Ram & Others

**Respondent :-** Panchoo

**Counsel for Appellant :-** Sripat Narain Singh, Rahul Sripat

**Counsel for Respondent :-** V.N. Singh

**Hon'ble Ved Prakash Vaish, J.**

Sri Ishir Sripat, Advocate holding brief of Sri Rahul Sripat, learned Counsel for the appellants is present.

Passed over on the illness slip of Sri D.K. Mishra, learned Counsel for the respondent.

(Ved Prakash Vaish, J.)

**Order Date :-** 4.1.2018

Savita