

**Court No. - 53**

**Case :-** SECOND APPEAL No. - 859 of 1981

**Appellant :-** Sita Ram And Others

**Respondent :-** Panchoo

**Counsel for Respondent :-** V.N. Singh,D. Kumar. Misra

**Hon'ble Vivek Agarwal,J.**

It is informed that Sri Sripat Narain Singh, Advocate who had filed Vakalatnama in this case is no more.

In the interest of justice, fresh N.E.C. be issued to the appellants by the Registered Post. If they are still interested in pursuing the appeal, they may engage a suitable counsel.

List this case in March, 2020.

**Order Date :-** 18.1.2020

Ashutosh